tha

Change In Prior Authorization Requirements & Modifier Processing

Aetna Better Health of lllinois would like to notify you that effective August 15, 2018, Aetna
Better Health of lllinois will require prior authorization for the following CPT/HCPCS codes
before services are rendered.

CODE DESCRIPTION

0446T CREATION OF SUBCUTANEOUS POCKET WITH INSERTION OF IMPLANTABLE INTERSTITIAL GLUCOSE SENSOR, INCLUDING SYSTEM ACTIVATION
AND PATIENT TRAINING

0447T REMOVAL OF IMPLANTABLE INTERSTITIAL GLUCOSE SENSOR FROM SUBCUTANEOUS POCKET VIA INCISION

0448T REMOVAL OF IMPLANTABLE INTERSTITIAL GLUCOSE SENSOR WITH CREATION OF SUBCUTANEOUS POCKET AT DIFFERENT ANATOMIC SITE
AND INSERTION OF NEW IMPLANTABLE SENSOR, INCLUDING SYSTEM ACTIVATION

0459T RELOCATION OF SKIN POCKET WITH REPLACEMENT OF IMPLANTED AORTIC COUNTERPULSATION VENTRICULAR ASSIST DEVICE, MECHANO-
ELECTRICAL SKIN INTERFACE AND ELECTRODES

0460T REPOSITIONING OF PREVIOUSLY IMPLANTED AORTIC COUNTERPULSATION VENTRICULAR ASSIST DEVICE; SUBCUTANEOUS ELECTRODE

0461T REPOSITIONING OF PREVIOUSLY IMPLANTED AORTIC COUNTERPULSATION VENTRICULAR ASSIST DEVICE; AORTIC COUNTERPULSATION
DEVICE
PROGRAMMING DEVICE EVALUATION (IN PERSON) WITH ITERATIVE ADJUSTMENT OF THE IMPLANTABLE MECHANO-ELECTRICAL SKIN

0462T INTERFACE AND/OR EXTERNAL DRIVER TO TEST THE FUNCTION OF THE DEVICE AND SELECT OPTIMAL PERMANENT PROGRAMMED VALUES
WITH ANALYSIS, INCLUDING REVIEW AND REPORT, IMPLANTABLE AORTIC COUNTERPULSATION VENTRICULAR ASSIST SYSTEM, PER DAY

0463T INTERROGATION DEVICE EVALUATION (IN PERSON) WITH ANALYSIS, REVIEW AND REPORT, INCLUDES CONNECTION, RECORDING AND
DISCONNECTION PER PATIENT ENCOUNTER, IMPLANTABLE AORTIC COUNTERPULSATION VENTRICULAR ASSIST SYSTEM, PER DAY

81539 ONCOLOGY (HIGH-GRADE PROSTATE CANCER), BIOCHEMICAL ASSAY OF FOUR PROTEINS (TOTAL PSA, FREE PSA, INTACT PSA, AND
HUMAN KALLIKREIN-2 [HK2]), UTILIZING PLASMA OR SERUM, PROGNOSTIC ALGORITHM REPORTED AS A PROBABILITY SCORE

Q4110 SKIN SUBSTITUTE PRIMATRIX PERSQ CM

Q4111 SKIN SUBSTITUTE GAMMAGRAFT PERSQ CM

Q4115 SKIN SUBSTITUTE ALLOSKIN PER SQUARE CENTIMETER

Q4117 HYALOMATRIX PER SQ CM

Q4118 MATRISTEM MICROMATRIX1MG

Q4121 THERASKIN PER SQ CM

Q4122 DERMACELL PER SQ CM

Q4123 ALLOSKIN RT PERSQ CM

Q4125 ARTHROFLEX PERSQ CM

Q4126 MEMODERM, DERMASPAN, TRANZGRAFT OR INTEGUPLY, PER SQUARE CENTIMETER

Q4127 TALYMED PERSQ CM

Q4134 HMATRIX PER SQUARE CENTIMETER

S$3900 SURFACE ELECTROMYOGRAPHY

64408 INJECTION, ANESTHETIC AGENT; VAGUS NERVE

64410 INJECTION, ANESTHETIC AGENT; PHRENIC NERVE

64420 INJECTION, ANESTHETIC AGENT; INTERCOSTAL NERVE, SINGLE

64421 INJECTION, ANESTHETIC AGENT; INTERCOSTAL NERVES, MULTIPLE, REGIONAL BLOCK

64430 INJECTION, ANESTHETIC AGENT; PUDENDAL NERVE

64505 INJECTION, ANESTHETIC AGENT; SPHENOPALATINE GANGLION

33340 PERCUTANEOUS TRANSCATHETER CLOSURE OF THE LEFT ATRIAL APPENDAGE WITH ENDOCARDIAL IMPLANT, INCLUDING FLUOROSCOPY,
TRANSSEPTAL PUNCTURE, CATHETER PLACEMENT(S), LEFT ATRIAL ANGIOGRAPHY, LEFT ATRIAL APPENDAGE ANGIOGRAPHY, WHEN
PERFORMED, AND RADIOLOGICAL SUPERVISION AND INTERPRETATION
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Effective August 15, 2018, Aetna Better Health of Illinois will not require prior authorization for the
following CPT/HCPCS codes before services are rendered. Please note the allowable units for each
service below.

CODE DESCRIPTION PROFESSIONAL DME
ALLOWABLE ALLOWABLE
UNITS UNITS

93260 PRGRMG DEV EVAL IMPLANTABLE SUBQ LEAD DFB SYSTEM | 1/MONTH NA

93261 INTERROGATION EVAL F2F IMPLANT SUBQ LEAD DEFIB 1/MONTH NA

A4520 INCONTINENCE GARMENT ANY TYPE EACH 250/MONTH 250/MONTH
A9281 REACHING/GRABBING DEVICE ANY TYPE ANY LENGTH EA 1/YEAR NA

A9282 WIG ANY TYPE EACH 1/YEAR NA

B4034 ENTERAL FEEDING SUPPLY KIT; SYRINGE FED PER DAY 1/DAY 1/DAY

B4035 ENTERAL FEEDING SUPPLY KIT; PUMP FED PER DAY 1/DAY 1/DAY

B4036 ENTERAL FEEDING SUPPLY KIT; GRAVITY FED PER DAY 1/DAY 1/DAY

E1354 02 ACCESS WHEELED CART PRTBLE CYL/CONC REPL EA 1/YEAR NA

E1356 02 ACCESS BTTRY PACK/CRTRDGE PRTBLE CONC REPL EA 1/YEAR NA

E1357 02 ACCESS BATTRY CHARGER PRTBLE CONC REPL EA 1/YEAR NA

E1358 02 ACCESS DC POWER ADAPTER PRTBLE CONC REPL EA 1/YEAR NA

E1500 CENTRIFUGE FOR DIALYSIS 1/YEAR NA

E1570 ADJUSTABLE CHAIR FOR ESRD PATIENTS 1/YEAR NA

0311 COMP MGMT & CARE COORD ADVANCED ILL PER CAL MO 1/MONTH NA

59110 TELEMONITORING PT HOME ALL NEC EQUIP; PER MONTH 1/MONTH NA

59152 SPEECH THERAPY RE-EVALUATION 1/MONTH NA
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Effective September 1, 2018, the following modifiers will be reimbursed as indicated:

Modifier % of Allowable
54—Surgical care only 75%
55—Postoperative management only 15%
62—Twosurgeons 63%
78—Unplanned return to OR/Procedure room by same physician 70%
82—Assistant surgeon 16%
AS—Physician assistant at surgery 16%
QK—Medical direction of 2,3 or 4 concurrent anesthesia procedures 50%
QX—Qualified nonphysician anesthetist with medical direction 50%
QY—Medical direction on one qualified nonphysician anesthetist 50%

As always, don't hesitate to contact your Aetna Better Health of Illinois Provider Relations
Representative with any questions or comments. In addition, all Prior Authorization requirements can
be found on our Provider Portal.

Thanks for all you do!

Sincerely,
Provider Services
Aetna Better Health of lllinois



	Change In Prior Authorization Requirements & Modifier Processing 



